GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1927
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009

TRANSPORT SYSTEM UNDER JNNURM
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the name of cities where Local Transport System is being improved or upgraded under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission (JNNURM);

(b) the amount allocated and released for each of the cities during the last two years;
(c) whether the fund is also being used for undertaking survey to study feasibility of Rapid/Fast Transport System; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)&(b): City-wise list of projects approved, amount allocated and released for Urban Local Transport System under the Jawaharlal
Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), for the last two years is enclosed as Annexures - 'A’ to 'D".

(c)&(d): Central Financial Assistance upto 80% for taking up traffic and transportation studies and preparation of Detailed Project
Reports (DPRs) (limited to 50% for DPRs) is provided to States/UTs under the existing scheme of Urban Transport Planning. The
scheme covers promotion of comprehensive and integrated urban transport planning, studies, integrated land use and transport
planning, comprehensive mobility plans, D PR preparation, Clean Development Mechanism (CDM) studies, Intelligent Transport
System (ITS) studies and launching of awareness campaigns in line with NUTP, 2006. Utilisation of funds under the scheme during the
last two years are as under:-

S. No. Years Amount utilized
(Rs. 1in crores)

1 2007-08 3.758

2 2008-09 3.096
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